Illinois law.
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Section 220.1900  Participant Assessment 

a)	The licensee shall establish policies and procedures defining the assessment process. 

b)	Within two weeks after admission, each participant shall be assessed by a physician, a registered nurse, and a case manager.  In addition, a speech/language pathologist, occupational therapist, or neuropsychologist shall complete an assessment of the participant's cognitive abilities.  The physician, with input from the registered nurse, shall determine the participant's need for evaluation by a dietician or other specialized medical evaluations.  Participants who were admitted prior to June 1, 2000, shall have an assessment completed within 60 days after June 1, 2000, unless an assessment has already been completed.  An assessment, which meets the requirements of this Section, completed at a hospital may be accepted by the Model. 

c)	The assessment shall: 

1)	Identify pathological diagnoses or conditions requiring rehabilitation; 

2)	Identify the potential benefits related to rehabilitation intervention; 

3)	Include the desired outcomes and expectations of the participant; 

4)	Include the outcomes anticipated by the persons conducting the assessments; 

5)	Use assistive technology, as needed, in the assessment process; 

6)	Be used to direct the development of the participant's rehabilitation plan; and 

7)	Coordinate with the assessments completed prior to admission to the extent possible to avoid duplicative testing. 

d)	Assessment outcomes shall be reported to appropriate personnel and to the participant and/or participant's representative. 

e)	Further assessments shall be completed by appropriate staff members to develop a rehabilitation plan and refine the outcome goals specific to the individual. 
